AVK Carbo-Bond/BI-TORQ® Valve Automation • PO Box 309 • 1N050 Linlar Dr. • La Fox, IL 60147 • www.bitorq.com
15
FL[P] - XX- XXX- XXX - XXX - XX - XXX - XXX
FL-Series
Package
(with valve)
Series Type
Spring Pack Size

003		  3/8”
005		  1/2”
007		  3/4”
010		  1”
012		  1-1/4”
015		  1-1/2”
020		  2”
025		  2-1/2”
030		  3”
040		  4”
060		  6”
080		  8”
100		  10”
120		  12”
DT7		  DT-7-SD (7000 inch pounds)
DT12		  DT-12-SD (12,000 inch pounds)
DT21		  DT-21-SD (21,000 inch pounds)
DECLUTCHABLE GEAR OVERRIDE* (gear override output torque)
DT36		  DT-36-SD (36,000 inch pounds)
DT50		  DT-50-SD (50,000 inch pounds)
FOR EXAMPLE: FLP-LT-059-165-005-BV-FS = complete fusible link package: low torque series with 05 spring pack, 165°F link yield tem-
perature, 1/2” ball valve BI-TORQ series FS stainless steel (API 607)
Valve Size
Valve Type
(ball or butterfly)
Declutch Gear
Override*
BT	 BIG TORQUE
	 (1811-21,390 IN. LBS.)
135	 135°F/57°C (314135)
165	 165°F/74°C (FL-1-165)
212	 212°F/100°C (FL-1-212)
280	 280°F/138°C (FL-1-280)
360	 360°F/182°C (FL-1-360)
LINK TEMPERATURE (yield temperature and part number for link only)
162	 162°F/72°C (WS2-72)
200	 200°F/93°C (WS2-93)
286	 286°F/141°C (WS2-141)